VIPIN SHARMA

Address: 152, Shivani Apartments, Plot No 63, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, East Delhi, India -110092

September 14, 2024

The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. 7, Lyons Range Kolkata -700 001

Name of Scrip: Elitecon International Limited

Scrip Code: **539533**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

We hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of 87,500 (7.23%) Equity Shares of Elitecon International Limited ("the Company"), by way of inter-se transfer of Equity Shares between Promoter/Promoter Group of the Company.

Please note that this transaction, was inter-se transfer of Equity Shares amongst the Promoters of the Company, falls within the exemption provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. The Aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter-se transaction remains the same.

Intimation under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations already given on September 14, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

(VIPIN SHARMA)

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	M/s Elitecon International Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Mr. Vipin Sharma		
	Name of the stock exchange where	BSE Limited and The Calcutta Stock Exchange			
	shares of the TC are listed	Limited.			
4.	Details of the transaction including	Off-market transfer from co-promoter			
	rationale, if any, for the transfer/	_			
	acquisition of shares.				
5.		Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST)			
	acquirer is exempted from making open	Regulations, 2011.			
	offer.				
6.	* * *				
	was required to be made under regulation 10	to be made under regulation 10 (5) of SEBI			
	(5) and if so,whether disclosure was made and	(SAST) Regulations, 2011.			
	whether it was made within the timeline	No, the disclosure had been made after the			
	specified under the regulations.	timeline specified under the Regulations.			
	specifica and i regulations.				
	- date of filing with the stock exchange.	September 14, 2024			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures		Whether	the
				disclosures under	
				regulation 10(5)	
	N 64 (1)			are actually made	
	a. Name of the transferor / seller			Yes	
	b. Date of acquisition	-		July 12, 2024 87,500	
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each	07,500		87,300	
	person mentioned in 7(a) above				
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired /	7.23%		7.23%	
	actually acquired as a % of diluted			7.2370	
	share capital of TC				
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to	Rs. 10.50/-		Rs. 10.50/-	
	be acquired / actually acquired				
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
		shares	total	shares	total share
		held	share	held	capital of TC
			capital of		
			TC		
	a Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	6,70,000	55.37%	7,57,500	62.60%
	Mr. Vipin Sharma	07.500	7.000		
	b Each Seller / Transferor	87,500	7.23%	0	0
	DUC Education Foundation "Trust"				
	represented by its settlor Mr. Dina Nath Chugh				
	Chagh				



(VIPIN SHARMA)

Date: September 14, 2024

Place: New Delhi